



2026:BHC-AS:21431

Board Sr.No.: -53

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 272 OF 2026

Mrs. Neela Sudhir Shah	APPELLANT
V/S	
Sejal Paresh Kuvadia And Ors.	RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1749 OF 2026
In
Appeal from Order 272 OF 2026

Mrs. Neela Sudhir Shah	PETITIONER
V/S	
Sejal Paresh Kuvadia And Ors.	RESPONDENT

Mr. Amrut Joshi i/b Mr. Rohit Shetty for Appellant
Mr. Mayur Faria a/w Mr. Harshal Savla for Respondent No. 5

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : **23rd April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)